THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
STATE OF HAWAI'I
REGULAR SESSION OF 2014

THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY

MARCH 24, 2014-MONDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Roll Call
Approval of the Journal

Introductions

e Floor Presentation:

RECOGNIZING AND CONGRATULATING THE UNITED STATES SMALL
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION'S STATE OF HAWAII 2014 SMALL BUSINESS

AWARD RECIPIENTS. (Senator Dela Cruz)

1. Messages from the Governor: None
2. Departmental Communication No. 81
MEASURE TITLE

D.C. No. 81 From the Office of the Auditor dated March 18,
2014, transmitting the FY2013 financial
statement audit reports for the Department of
Accounting and General Services State Motor
Pool Revolving Fund and State Parking
Revolving Fund, and the Oahu Metropolitan
Planning Organization.

3. House Communications: None

REFERRAL

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/DC81_.pdf
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4. Senate Communications: None
5. Judiciary Communications: None

6. Standing Committee Report Nos. 3083-3088

3083 (HRE) S.C.R.No0.128,S.D. 1
"REQUESTING THE UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAII TO CREATE A TASK FORCE TO
DEVELOP A PLAN TO INCREASE THE
NUMBER OF STUDENTS IN SCIENCE,
TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, AND
MATHEMATICS MAJORS RELEVANT
TO INDUSTRY DEMANDS IN HAWAIL."
(Recommends referral to WAM)

3084 (HRE) S.R.No. 13
"URGING THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF
THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII NOT TO
RAISE STUDENT FEES TO BALANCE
THE BUDGET OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAII ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT OR
BUDGET DEFICIT OF ANY OTHER
DEPARTMENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAIL"
(Recommends referral to WAM)

3085 (HRE) S.C.R. No. 38
"URGING THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF
THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII NOT TO
RAISE STUDENT FEES TO BALANCE
THE BUDGET OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAII ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT OR
BUDGET DEFICIT OF ANY OTHER
DEPARTMENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAIL"
(Recommends referral to WAM)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/CommReports/SCR128_sd1_sscr3083_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/SCR128_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/CommReports/SR13_sscr3084_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/SR13_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/CommReports/SCR38_sscr3085_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/SCR38_.pdf
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3086 (JDL)
(One Day Notice)

3087 (CPN)
(48 Hrs. Notice)

3088 (TEC)
(48 Hrs. Notice)

7. Third Reading

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 3079)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

H.B. No. 1604, H.D. 2

"RELATING TO ELECTIONS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

H.B. No. 2482, H.D.1,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

H.B. No. 2573, H.D.1,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE STATE
INSTRUMENT."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

ORDER OF THE DAY

H.B. No. 2320, H.D.1,SD. 1
"RELATING TO HEALTH." - (HTH)

(Department of Health Goals; Health Equity;
Social Determinants of Health)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/CommReports/HB1604_hd2_sscr3086_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/HB1604_hd2_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/CommReports/HB2482_sd1_sscr3087_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/HB2482_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/CommReports/HB2573_sd1_sscr3088_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/HB2573_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/CommReports/HB2320_sd1_sscr3079_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=2320&year=2014
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/HB2320_sd1_.pdf
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(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 3080)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 3081)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

8. Referrals and Re-Referrals

9. Miscellaneous Communications: None

10. Miscellaneous Business

11. Announcements

H.B. No. 1678, H.D.1,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO HISTORIC
PRESERVATION." - (TEC/WTL)

(DLNR,; Historic Preservation; Review

Exemptions; Residential Property; Inventory
of Historic Buildings)

H.B. No. 2656, H.D.1,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS." -
(CPN)

(Condominium Associations; Managing
Agent; Condominium Boards; Meetings;
Quorum; Majority Vote)

e Floor Presentation for Tuesday, March 25, 2014:

CONGRATULATING AND RECOGNIZING RECIPIENTS OF THE 2014
PRUDENTIAL SPIRIT OF COMMUNITY AWARD. (Senator Dela Cruz)

e The Hawaii Medal of Honor Joint Session will commence at 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday,

March 25, 2014, in the House Chamber.

e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE
HWN/WTL
WTL/HWN

DATE & TIME ROOM
3/24/2014 1:00 PM 225
3/24/2014 1:00 PM 225


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/CommReports/HB1678_sd1_sscr3080_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=1678&year=2014
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/HB1678_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/CommReports/HB2656_sd1_sscr3081_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=2656&year=2014
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2014/Bills/HB2656_sd1_.pdf
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TIA/EDU
WTL
EDU/HTH
WTL
HTH/EDU
AGL/EDU
PSM/TEC
PSM

HTH
HTH/CPN
HWN
HWN/TIA/ITEC
HWN/TEC
TEC/TIA
TIA
WAM
WAM
WAM
JDL

CPN
ENE/CPN
ENE/EGH/TEC
HRE
ENE/PSM
PSM/ENE
WAM
WAM
HMS

TEC
ENE/HTH
PSM/TSM
WAM
WAM
DL

WTL
EGH

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, March 25, 2014.

12. Adjournment

3/24/2014 1:15 PM
3/24/2014 1:18 PM
3/24/2014 1:20 PM
3/24/2014 1:20 PM
3/24/2014 1:25 PM
3/24/2014 1:30 PM
3/24/2014 1:30 PM
3/24/2014 1:35 PM
3/24/2014 1:40 PM
3/24/2014 1:45 PM
3/24/2014 2:45 PM
3/24/2014 2:50 PM
3/24/2014 2:55 PM
3/24/2014 3:15 PM
3/24/2014 3:16 PM
3/25/2014 9:00 AM
3/25/2014 9:05 AM
3/25/2014 9:10 AM
3/25/2014 10:00 AM
3/25/2014 10:30 AM
3/25/2014 11:00 AM
3/25/2014 3:15 PM
3/25/2014 3:30 PM
3/25/2014 3:45 PM
3/25/2014 3:45 PM
3/27/2014 10:30 AM
3/27/2014 10:35 AM
3/27/2014 1:15 PM
3/27/2014 1:15 PM
3/27/2014 2:45 PM
3/27/2014 2:45 PM
3/28/2014 9:00 AM
3/28/2014 9:05 AM
3/28/2014 10:00 AM
3/28/2014 1:00 PM
3/31/2014 2:50 PM

414
225
414
225
414
414
224
224
229
229
224
224
224
224
224
211
211
211
016
229
229
225
414
225
225
211
211
016
414
225
224
211
211
016
225
016



