THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE STATE OF HAWAI'I REGULAR SESSION OF 2014

THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY

MARCH 24, 2014-MONDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Roll Call

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

• Floor Presentation:

RECOGNIZING AND CONGRATULATING THE UNITED STATES SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION'S STATE OF HAWAII 2014 SMALL BUSINESS AWARD RECIPIENTS. (Senator Dela Cruz)

- 1. Messages from the Governor: None
- 2. Departmental Communication No. 81

MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL

FILE

D.C. No. 81 From the Office of the Auditor dated March 18,

2014, transmitting the FY2013 financial statement audit reports for the Department of Accounting and General Services State Motor Pool Revolving Fund and State Parking

Revolving Fund, and the Oahu Metropolitan

Planning Organization.

3. House Communications: None

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY March 24, 2014 Page 2 of 5

4. Senate Communications: None

5. Judiciary Communications: None

6. Standing Committee Report Nos. 3083-3088

3083 (HRE) S.C.R. No. 128, S.D. 1

"REQUESTING THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII TO CREATE A TASK FORCE TO DEVELOP A PLAN TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF STUDENTS IN SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, AND MATHEMATICS MAJORS RELEVANT TO INDUSTRY DEMANDS IN HAWAII."

(Recommends referral to WAM)

3084 (HRE) S.R. No. 13

"URGING THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII NOT TO RAISE STUDENT FEES TO BALANCE THE BUDGET OF THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT OR BUDGET DEFICIT OF ANY OTHER DEPARTMENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF

HAWAII."

(Recommends referral to WAM)

3085 (HRE) S.C.R. No. 38

"URGING THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII NOT TO RAISE STUDENT FEES TO BALANCE THE BUDGET OF THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT OR BUDGET DEFICIT OF ANY OTHER DEPARTMENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII."

(Recommends referral to WAM)

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY March 24, 2014 Page 3 of 5

3086 (JDL) <u>H.B. No. 1604, H.D. 2</u>

(One Day Notice) "RELATING TO ELECTIONS."

(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and placement on the calendar for

Third Reading)

3087 (CPN) H.B. No. 2482, H.D. 1, S.D. 1

(48 Hrs. Notice) "RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS."

(Recommends passage on **SECOND**

READING and placement on the calendar for

Third Reading)

3088 (TEC) H.B. No. 2573, H.D. 1, S.D. 1

(48 Hrs. Notice) "RELATING TO THE STATE

INSTRUMENT."

(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and placement on the calendar for

Third Reading)

ORDER OF THE DAY

7. Third Reading

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 3079) H.B. No. 2320, H.D. 1, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO HEALTH." - (HTH)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

(Department of Health Goals; Health Equity;

Social Determinants of Health)

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY March 24, 2014 Page 4 of 5

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 3080)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

H.B. No. 1678, H.D. 1, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO HISTORIC PRESERVATION." - (TEC/WTL)

(DLNR; Historic Preservation; Review Exemptions; Residential Property; Inventory of Historic Buildings)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 3081)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

H.B. No. 2656, H.D. 1, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS." - (CPN)

(Condominium Associations; Managing Agent; Condominium Boards; Meetings; Quorum; Majority Vote)

- 8. Referrals and Re-Referrals
- 9. Miscellaneous Communications: None
- 10. Miscellaneous Business
- 11. Announcements
- Floor Presentation for Tuesday, March 25, 2014:

CONGRATULATING AND RECOGNIZING RECIPIENTS OF THE 2014 PRUDENTIAL SPIRIT OF COMMUNITY AWARD. (Senator Dela Cruz)

- The Hawaii Medal of Honor Joint Session will commence at 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 25, 2014, in the House Chamber.
- Committee Hearing Schedule:

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE & TIME	ROOM
HWN/WTL	3/24/2014 1:00 PM	225
WTL/HWN	3/24/2014 1:00 PM	225

TIA/EDU	3/24/2014 1:15 PM	414
WTL	3/24/2014 1:18 PM	225
EDU/HTH	3/24/2014 1:20 PM	414
WTL	3/24/2014 1:20 PM	225
HTH/EDU	3/24/2014 1:25 PM	414
AGL/EDU	3/24/2014 1:30 PM	414
PSM/TEC	3/24/2014 1:30 PM	224
PSM	3/24/2014 1:35 PM	224
HTH	3/24/2014 1:40 PM	229
HTH/CPN	3/24/2014 1:45 PM	229
HWN	3/24/2014 2:45 PM	224
HWN/TIA/TEC	3/24/2014 2:50 PM	224
HWN/TEC	3/24/2014 2:55 PM	224
TEC/TIA	3/24/2014 3:15 PM	224
TIA	3/24/2014 3:16 PM	224
WAM	3/25/2014 9:00 AM	211
WAM	3/25/2014 9:05 AM	211
WAM	3/25/2014 9:10 AM	211
JDL	3/25/2014 10:00 AM	016
CPN	3/25/2014 10:30 AM	229
ENE/CPN	3/25/2014 11:00 AM	229
ENE/EGH/TEC	3/25/2014 3:15 PM	225
HRE	3/25/2014 3:30 PM	414
ENE/PSM	3/25/2014 3:45 PM	225
PSM/ENE	3/25/2014 3:45 PM	225
WAM	3/27/2014 10:30 AM	211
WAM	3/27/2014 10:35 AM	211
HMS	3/27/2014 1:15 PM	016
TEC	3/27/2014 1:15 PM	414
ENE/HTH	3/27/2014 2:45 PM	225
PSM/TSM	3/27/2014 2:45 PM	224
WAM	3/28/2014 9:00 AM	211
WAM	3/28/2014 9:05 AM	211
JDL	3/28/2014 10:00 AM	016
WTL	3/28/2014 1:00 PM	225
EGH	3/31/2014 2:50 PM	016

• Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, March 25, 2014.

12. Adjournment